
PROCEEDINGS OF THE DIRECTOR OF COLLEGIATE EDUCATION, 
TIDRUV ANANTIIAPURAM. 

Collegiate Education Department - Walk With a · Scholar Programme 2017 -18 
allotment of Funds Govt. Colleges - Orders issued . 
=================================================== 
ORDER No.P 414215 120181Coll.Edn/ A Dated: 30.01.2018 
================== ======================================= 
Read G.O. (Rt) No. 16912018/H.Edn dated 22-01-2018 -

ORDER 

In the government Order cited above , Goverment have accorded Administrative 

sanction for allotment of funds for conducting walk with a scholar programme during 

the Financial year 2017-18. Sanction is there fore accorded for the release of an 

amount ofRs. 1,28,71,0001- (One Core Twenty Eight Lakhs Seventy one thousand only) 

towards fund for walk with a Scholar Programme 20 17-18 which include 

Rs. 1,16,40,000 1- to 48 Govt. Colleges (242500x 48 = 1,16,40,000) Rs. 318,000/­

(Rupees Three Lkhs Eighteen thousand Only) to 2 Govt. Colleges (1,59,000x2 

=318000) and 913,0001- (Rupees Nine Lakhs Thirteen thousand only) to 11 

Government Colleges (83,000 x11 = 9, 13,000). The list of the Colleges, with the 

allptted amount is attached. 

The Principal, concerned will initiate urgent necessary action to ensure complete 

utilization of funds, strictly observing the existing rules for utilizing plan funds. 

The expenditure will be met from the Head of account ' 2202-03-105-95 wws 

(Plan) in the current years Budget provision. 

na 

Sd/-
M.S. JAYA I.A.S 

DIRECTOR OF COLLEGIATE EDUCATION 

II Approved for Issue II 

Superintendent 

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA 



<ALK WITH A CHOLAR PROGRAMME 2017-18 
overnment College, having 3 Batches 

SI.No Name of College Amount 
Sanctioned 

1 Govt. Womens College, Thiruvnanthapuram 2,42,500 

2 Govt. Arts College, Thiruvananthapuram 2,42,500 

3 University Colleges, Thiruvananthapuram 2,42,500 
4 Govt. Colleges ,Kariavattom 2,42,500 

5 Govt. Sanskrit College, Thiruvananthapuram 2,42,500 
~ Govt. College, Nedumangadu 2,42,500 I; I Govt. College, Kanjlramkulam 

~ 

2,42,500 
g Govt. College, Att ingal 2,42,500 

9 Govt. College, Chavara 2,42,500 
10 Govt. College Ambalappuzha 2,42,500 
11 Govt. College Kottayam 2,42,500 
12 Govt. College, Kattapana 2,42,500 
13 Govt. College, Munnar 2,42,500 
14 Maharaja's College, Ernakulam 2,42,500 
15 Govt. Sancrit College, Tripunithura 2,42,500 
16 Govt. College, Tripunithura 2,42,500 
17 Govt. College, Manimalakunnu 2,42,500 
18 Govt. College Thrlssur {CAGC Kuttanallor) 2,42,500 
19 Govt. College Chalakudy 2,42,500 
20 KKTM Govt. College, Pullut 2,42,500 
21 Govt. College Chittoor 2,42,500 
22 Govt. Victoriya College, Palakadu 2,42,500 

.. 23 Govt. College, Attapady 2,42,500 
24 Govt. Sanskrit College, Pattambi 2,42,500 
25 Govt. College, Kozhinjampara 2,42,500 
26' Govt. College, Malappuram 2,42,500 

27 Govt. College, Tirur 2,42,500 
28 PTM Govt. College, Perinthalmanna 2,42,500 
29 Govt. Arts & Science College, Calicut 2,42,500 
30 Govt. College, Kodanchery 2,42,500 
31 Govt. College,Madappally 2,42,500 
32 CKG Memorial Govt . College Perambra 2,42,500 
33 Govt. College, Mokeri 2,42,500 
34 Govt. College, Koyilandy 2,42,500 
35 Govt. College, Kalpatta 2,42,500 
36 Govt. College, Mananthavady 2,42,500 
37 Govt. Brennen College, Thalsssery 2,42,500 
38 Krishna Menon Women's College Kannur 2,42,500 
39 Govt. College, Kasargode 2,42,500 
40 Govt. College,Manjeshwaram. 2,42,500 
41 Govt. College, Elerithattu 2,42,500 
Jl 'l Govt. College, Chelakkara, Thrissur 2,42,500 '+L 

43 Govt. College, Thrithala 2,42,500 
44 Govt. College, Kondotty 2,42,500 
45 Govt. College, Thavanoor 2,42,500 
46 Govt. College, Balussery 2,42,500 
47 Govt. College, Koduvally 2,42,500 
48 Govt. College, Kunnamangalam 2,42,500 ' 

Total amount 1,16,40,000 

25759 l GO ·R T RALA 



Govt Colleses Havlns2 Batches 

' Govt. College, Mankada 1,59,000 

2.. Govt. College, Ollur ' 1,59,000 
Total amoum 3,18,000 

Government College, having 1 Batch (should commence the Programme Immediately as per 
the guidelines luused 

SI.No 

1 ., 
L 

3 
4 

I s 
6 

7 
8 
9 
lb 
11 

Name of College Amount 
Sanctioned 

Govt. Arts & Science College. Uduma 83,000 
Govt. College, Peringome 83,000 
Govt. Collese, Thalassery 83,000 
Govt. Arts & Science College, Nadapuram 83,000 

1 Govt. College for women, C.H. Muhammad Koya 83,000 
Educational Complex, Malapuram 
Govt. Arts ~ Science College, Tanur 83,000 
Govt. Arts & Science College, Kongadu 83,000 
Govt. Arts & Science College,Eianthoor 83,000 
Govt. Arts & ScJence College, Thazhava 83,000 
MMS Govt. Arts & Science College, Malayankeezh 83,000 
Govt. Arts & Science College, Kulathoor 83,000 
Total 91,3,000 

Sd/-
M.S. JAYA I.A.S 

DIRECTOR OF COLLEGIATE EDUCATION 

II Approved for Issue // 

Superintendent 

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA 


